502908395 07/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2954992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS HENRIK JOCHUMSEN	07/05/2013
ANDERS JENSEN	11/07/2013
JANNIK SADOLIN	08/14/2013
NIELS TORP MADSEN	08/14/2013
LARS NORREGAARD	07/05/2013
CHAKER KHALFAOUI	11/13/2013
HENRIK BAEKBO	07/03/2013
LAUGE GAMMELGAARD	07/03/2013
PETER FOLMER NIELSEN	08/07/2013
HANS HENRIK JANKJAER	07/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPRES A/S
Street Address:	DIPLOMVEJ 373
City:	LYNGBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29456059
Application Number:	29456061
Application Number:	29456062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: KOS_Docketing@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 18200 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 725

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 PATENT

502908395 REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	606-249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD J. KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/HJK/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=606-249--AssgnSigned#page1.tif source=606-249--AssgnSigned#page2.tif source=606-249--AssgnSigned#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Hans Henrik Jochumsen of Allerod, Denmark; Anders Jensen of Allerod, Denmark; Jannik Sadolin of Bronshoj, Denmark; Niels Torp Madsen of Valby, Denmark; Lars Norregaard of Virum, Denmark; Chaker Khalfaoui of Bronshoj, Denmark; Henrik Baekbo of Bronshoj, Denmark; Lauge Gammelgaard of Kobenhavn K., Denmark; Peter Folmer Nielsen of Farum, Denmark; and Hans Henrik Jankjaer of Gentofte, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to CAPRES A/S, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at Diplomvej 373, 2800 Kg. Lyngby, Denmark, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of the below-listed applications for United States Design Patent, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Docket No.
29/456,052	May 28, 2013	Handle for a rack for supporting a	606-249.101
		multi-point electrical probe holder	
29/456,053	May 28, 2013	Memory unit connector for use	606-249.102
		with a multi-point electrical probe	
29/456,057	May 28, 2013	Cover for a rack-supported multi-	606-249.103
		point electrical probe holder	
29/456,059	May 28, 2013	Rack for supporting a multi-point	606-249.104
		electrical probe holder	
29/456,061	May 28, 2013	Cover, connector, and handle	606-249.105
		assembly attachable to a rack for a	
		rack-supported multi-point	
		electrical probe holder	
29/456,062	May 28, 2013	Rack, cover, connector, and handle	606-249.106
		assembly for a rack-supported	
		multi-point electrical probe holder	

Signed and Accepted by:

1/1/3	
Hans Henrik Jochumsen	

Musley & Jan Anders Jensen

To Sadal Jannik Sadolin

Niels Torp Madsen

7/11-2013

14. Cs. 2013 Date

 $\frac{19/\xi - 2013}{\text{Date}}$

5/2-2013

KAMEFROUS	13/11-2013
Chaker Khalfaoui	Date
Luf Kaller Henrik Backbo	<u> 3/2 – 2013</u> Date
Lauge/Gammelggard	3/2 - 20 13 Date
Jehrsohne Stelsen Peter Folmer Nielsen	9/8-2013 Date
All fach	3/7-20/3
Hans Henrik Jankjaer	Date